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FILED

01/31/2025

Bowen Greenwood

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 25-0090

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

No.

Craig R. Buehler

224 West Main Street, Suite 414
Lewistown, MT. 59457
Telephone: (406)538-2466
Email: crbuehler@midrivers.com
Attorney for Petitioner/Appellee

GEORGE BARRETT,
Petitioner/Appellee,
V. NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPTS
DEEMED NECESSARY
PAMELA L. BARRETT, FOR APPEAL
Respondent/Appellant.

NOTICE is given that George Barrett, the Appellee in the above-named
case, hereby determines the following transcripts are necessary for appeal:
l. Trial Proceedings (all testimony taken by
the court reporter) Dated February 1, 2022.

2. Transcripts of any other hearings held in this case.
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The court reporter responsible for the preparation of these transcripts is
John LaPierre.

It is further certified that financial arrangements were made with the
court reporter before filing this Notice.

Upon completion of the requested transcripts, the court reporter shall
serve one original (reduced format) plus one DVD-R containing PDF to the
Clerk of the Supreme Court, one copy to each opposing counsel, and one copy
to me.

Dated this 31st day of January, 2025.

/s/ Craig R. Buehler
Attorney for Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that I have filed a copy of the Request for Transcripts with the
Clerk of the Montana Supreme Court; and that I have mailed or hand delivered
a copy to the Clerk of the District Court, each attorney of record, each court
reporter from whom a transcript has been ordered, and any party not

represented by counsel as follows:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Clerk of the District Court Barb Halverson
506 Main Street
Roundup, MT 59072

John LaPierre
506 Main Street
Roundup, MT 59072

Adrian Goesch

Towe, Ball, Mackey, Sommerfeld & Turner, PLLP
2525 6th Avenue North

PO Box 30457

Billings, MT 59107-0457

Dated this 31st day of January, 2025.

/s/ Craig R. Buehler
Attorney for Appellant




